(2,727,724) (1,451,060) 3,121,652,992 1,347,987,412

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . (22,511 ,367) 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (22,511 ,367) 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAY, 2012

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (16,208)

0 0 (16,208)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

INCOME TAXES
CURRENT

(8,677,508)

(8,677,508)

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

(NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

0 0 0 (8,693,716) $ (13,817,651)

0 0 0 (8,693,716) $ (13,817,651)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

MAY,2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 __ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,351,021,949 $ 6,220,265,497 $ (48,431 ,545) $ (522,648,628) $ 5,649,185,325 29.13% 5.23% 1.52% 5.23% 1.52% 5.23% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 470,631,468 460,151,898 (3,911 ,437) (0) 456,240,461 2.35% 1.43% 0.03% 1.43% 0.03% 1.43% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,351,590,545 9,143,358,281 (77,721 ,436) 0 9,065,636,845 46.75% 9.00% 4.21% 10.00% 4.68% 11.00% 5.14%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 504,130,861 504,039,774 (4,284,497) 0 499,755,277 2.58% 6.00% 0.15% 6.00% 0.15% 6.00% 0.15%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,046,612,363 3,961,255,314 (31 ,859,004) (213,276,646) 3,716,119,664 19.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 181,309,133 177,845,819 (26,975) (174,672,406) 3,146,438 0.02% 7.55% 0.00% 8.17% 0.00% 8.79% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,905,296,319 $ 20,466,916,582 $ (166,234,893) $ (910,597,680) $ 19,390,084,009 100.00% --5.92% 6.39% 6.86%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 __ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 1_2

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,100,480,190 $ 7,006,584,651 $ (342,470,291) $ (522, 107 ,583) $ 6,142,006,778 30.27% 5.10% 1.54% 5.10% 1.54% 5.10% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 525,657,930 518,244,613 (27,370,501) 0 490,874,112 2.42% 0.26% 0.01% 0.26% 0.01% 0.26% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,927,810,625 9,787,799,405 (516,931 ,508) (0) 9,270,867,897 45.69% 9.00% 4.11% 10.00% 4.57% 11.00% 5.03%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 451,131,805 450,911,630 (23,814,386) 0 427,097,244 2.11% 6.14% 0.13% 6.14% 0.13% 6.14% 0.13%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,450,370,329 4,390,555,529 (220,618,239) (213,276,646) 3,956,660,643 19.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 176,241 ,079 172,842,367 (64,074) (171 ,629, 168) 1,149,125 0.01% 7.45% 0.00% 8.05% 0.00% 8.65% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 22,631,691,957 $ 22,326,938,195 $ (1 '131 ,268,997) $ (907 ,013,398) $ 20,288,655,800 100.00% 5.79% 6.25% 6.71%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MAY, 2012

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT ---
TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) {%) (%) {%) {%) (%)

_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,649,185,325 $ 0 $ 5,649,185,325 29.13% 5.23% 1.52% 5.23% 1.52% 5.23% 1.52%

SHORT TERM DEBT 456,240,461 0 456,240,461 2.35% 1.43% 0.03% 1.43% 0.03% 1.43% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,065,636,845 (0) 9,065,636,845 46.75% 9.00% 4.21% 10.00% 4.68% 11.00% 5.14%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 499,755,277 0 499,755,277 2.58% 6.00% 0.15% 6.00% 0.15% 6.00% 0.15%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,716,119,664 0 3, 716,119,664 19.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 3,146,438 (0) 3,146,438 0.02% 7.55% 0.00% 8.17% 0.00% 8.79% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19,390,084,009 $ 0 $ 19,390,084,009 100.00% 5.92% 6.39% 6.86%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 6,142,006,778 $ (0) $ 6,142,006,778 30.27% 5.10% 1.54% 5.10% 1.54% 5.10% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 490,874,112 0 490,874,112 2.42% 0.26% 0.01% 0.26% 0.01% 0.26% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 9,270,867,897 0 9,270,867,897 45.69% 9.00% 4.11% 10.00% 4.57% 11.00% 5.03%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 427,097,244 0 427,097,244 2.11% 6.14% 0.13% 6.14% 0.13% 6.14% 0.13%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,956,660,643 0 3,956,660,643 19.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,149,125 0 1,149,125 0.01% 7.45% 0.00% 8.05% 0.00% 8.65% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 20,288,655,800 $ 0 $ 20,288,655,800 100.00% 5.79% 6.25% 6.71%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC